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1 1. (Adults aged 18 and over) Including yourself, how many adults and how many children live in your household?

1 2. (Children aged 17 and under) Including yourself, how many adults and how many children live in your household?

1. Including yourself, how many adults and how many children live in your household?

2. In the boxes below, please indicate how old the children in your household are:

3a. Total Members of Household who know how to swim

3a. Total Adults who know how to swim

3a. Total Children who know how to swim

. Total Members of Household who have taken formal swimming lessons

. Total Adults who have taken formal swimming lessons

. Total Children who have taken formal swimming lessons

. How far (in metres) do you think a person should be able to swim in order to be considered a good swimmer?

. Which of the following would you say describes your access to backyard pools?

. Which of the following measures do you use to make your backyard pool safe for children under 10 to be around?
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. Which of the following measures do your friends and neighbours use to make their backyard pool safe for children under 10 to be around?
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1. (When an adult is present) As a parent, how concerned or not concerned would you be with your children playing in a backyard that has a pool?

9 2. (When children are at least 10 years old) As a parent, how concerned or not concerned would you be with your children playing in a backyard the

16 has a pool?

17 9_3. (When the children are able to swim) As a parent, how concerned or not concerned would you be with your children playing in a backyard that
= has a pool?

18 9. (Top2box (Concerned) Summary) As a parent, how concerned or not concerned would you be with your children playing in a backyard that has a
= pool?

19 9. (Low2box (Not concerned) Summary) As a parent, how concerned or not concerned would you be with your children playing in a backyard that has
= a pool?

20 10. At what age do you think a child should be allowed to be in or around a pool unsupervised, or do you think age is not important and that it should
= just be when they know how to swim?

21 11. Which of the following options best describes your boating habits?

22 12. When you go out boating, how often are you and all the adult passengers on the boat wearing a lifejacket?

23 13. Why is it that the adults on board don't always wear a lifejacket?

24 14. When you go out boating, how often would your children on the boat be wearing a lifejacket?

25 15. Why is it that your children don't always wear a lifejacket when in a boat?

26 16. Of the following options, which do you think best reflects boating regulations when it comes to wearing a lifejacket?

27 17. How long do you think that you would be able to swim continuously, without touching the bottom or using a flotation device, in a lake, large river or

the ocean?
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1_1. (Adults aged 18 and over) Including yourself, how many adults and how many children live in your household?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1997 1131 866 587 837 573 193 641 892 271
Weighted 1997 967 1030 557 793 647 225 760 651 361

Adults aged 18 and over

616 324 292 123 274 219 77 210 214 115
1 31% 34% 28% 22% 35% 34% 34% 28% 33% 32%
B C C G
1048 494 555 292 383 373 124 406 322 195
2 53% 51% 54% 52% 48% 58% 55% 54% 50% 54%
D
226 102 124 79 100 47 19 99 77 31
3 11% 11% 12% 14% 13% 7% 8% 13% 12% 9%
E E
81 35 46 46 28 7 3 36 27 14
4 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 4%
DE E F
17 8 9 13 4 0 0 4 7 6
5 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 2%
DE
8 4 4 4 4 0 1 3 3 0
6 0 0 0 1% 1% - 1% 0 1% -
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
7 0 - 0 0 - - - - 0 -

Summary Mean (incl. 0)

1.9 1.9 2 2.2 1.9 1.8 1.8 2 1.9 1.9
Mean
A DE E F
Summary Mean (excl. 0)
1.9 1.9 2 2.2 1.9 1.8 1.8 2 1.9 1.9
Mean
A DE E F
Sum 3852 1820 2031 1218 1497 1137 404 1506 1257 685

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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1_2. (Children aged 17 and under) Including yourself, how many adults and how many children live in your household?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1997 1131 866 587 837 573 193 641 892 271
Weighted 1997 967 1030 557 793 647 225 760 651 361
1578 777 802 338 619 621 187 586 526 279
0 79% 80% 78% 61% 78% 96% 83% 7% 81% 7%
C CD
237 107 130 125 93 19 17 93 74 52
1 12% 11% 13% 23% 12% 3% 8% 12% 11% 14%
DE E F
128 57 72 65 58 6 13 55 38 22
2 6% 6% 7% 12% 7% 1% 6% 7% 6% 6%
DE E
35 19 16 17 16 2 7 15 8 5
3 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0 3% 2% 1% 1%
E E
11 6 5 6 5 0 0 5 3 2
4 1% 1% 0 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
E
5 0 5 4 1 0 1 4 0 0
5 0 - 1% 1% 0 - 1% 1% - -
A E
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
6 0 - 0 0 - - - - 0 -
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 0 0 - 0 - - - - - 0
0.3 0.3 0.4 0.7 0.4 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.4
Mean
DE E H
1.6 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.4 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.6
Mean
sum 684 311 373 364 284 36 69 291 194 130
DE E H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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1. Including yourself, how many adults and how many children live in your household?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1997 1131 866 587 837 573 193 641 892 271
Weighted 1997 967 1030 557 793 647 225 760 651 361
549 300 249 93 242 213 69 182 192 106
1 27% 31% 24% 17% 31% 33% 31% 24% 29% 29%
B C C G
829 378 452 170 291 368 101 320 271 138
2 42% 39% 44% 31% 37% 57% 45% 42% 42% 38%
A C CD
309 152 157 131 133 45 31 125 88 65
3 15% 16% 15% 24% 17% 7% 14% 16% 14% 18%
DE E
210 92 118 102 92 16 15 89 71 35
4 11% 9% 11% 18% 12% 2% 7% 12% 11% 10%
DE E F
62 30 32 40 19 2 7 26 16 13
5 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 0 3% 3% 2% 4%
DE E
27 13 14 13 12 2 1 12 10 3
6 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0 1% 2% 2% 1%
E E
5 1 5 4 1 0 1 3 1 0
7 0 0 0 1% 0 - 1% 0 0 -
E
2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
8 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 -
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
9 0 - 0 0 - - - 0 - -
2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
10 0 0 - 0 - - - - 0 0
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 0 - 0 0 - - - - 0 -

Summary Mean (incl. 0)
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1. Including yourself, how many adults and how many children live in your household?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
2.3 2.2 2.3 2.8 2.2 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.2 2.3
Mean
A DE E FH
Summary Mean (excl. 0)
2.3 2.2 2.3 2.8 2.2 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.2 2.3
Mean
A DE E FH
Sum 4536 2132 2404 1582 1781 1173 473 1797 1451 815

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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Detailed Tables

2. In the boxes below, please indicate how old the children in your household are:

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Have children 692 358 334 372 290 30 59 256 277 100
Weighted 681 308 373 361 284 36** 69* 291 194 126*
51 15 37 43 7 2 6 14 13 17
0 8% 5% 10% 12% 2% 4% 9% 5% 7% 13%
A D G
70 24 47 52 15 3 5 30 18 17
1 10% 8% 13% 14% 5% 9% 7% 10% 10% 13%
A D
54 16 38 43 9 2 7 17 20 10
2 8% 5% 10% 12% 3% 5% 10% 6% 11% 8%
A D G
53 25 29 41 12 1 6 16 18 12
3 8% 8% 8% 11% 4% 2% 9% 6% 9% 10%
D
47 25 22 35 11 1 3 19 16 9
4 7% 8% 6% 10% 4% 4% 4% 7% 8% 7%
D
30 18 12 12 19 0 4 9 9 8
5 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% - 6% 3% 5% 6%
31 14 17 21 8 2 3 13 10 5
6 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
38 18 20 20 15 3 7 19 9 2
7 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 10% 7% 5% 2%
|
23 11 12 12 10 1 0 10 7 6
8 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% - 4% 4% 4%
24 10 14 11 11 2 1 14 6 4
9 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3%
29 16 14 12 13 4 6 11 7 6
10 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 11% 9% 4% 4% 5%
28 11 17 11 15 1 2 13 8 4
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Detailed Tables

2. In the boxes below, please indicate how old the children in your household are:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
11 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3%
35 19 17 11 23 1 4 22 7 2
12 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 6% 8% 3% 2%
C HI
34 18 17 6 25 3 3 15 10 7
13 5% 6% 4% 2% 9% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6%
C
33 13 21 9 20 5 1 19 6 7
14 5% 4% 6% 2% 7% 13% 1% 7% 3% 6%
C
34 17 16 8 25 1 1 19 11 3
15 5% 6% 4% 2% 9% 3% 1% 6% 6% 2%
C
31 18 12 3 24 3 5 12 10 4
16 5% 6% 3% 1% 9% 9% 7% 4% 5% 3%
C
35 22 13 10 23 2 5 18 9 3
17 5% 7% 3% 3% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3%
B C
Mean 7.4 8.3 6.7 5.1 10 9.6 7.2 8.3 7 6.1
B C HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

3a. Total Members of Household who know how to swim

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H |

Base: Total Members of Household 4519 2474 2045 1637 1848 1034 402 1520 1984 613

Weighted 4497 2112 2385 1557 1768 1173 471 1787 1435 805

3270 1559 1711 1116 1351 803 295 1302 1055 618

Yes 73% 74% 72% 72% 76% 68% 63% 73% 74% 7%
CE F F F

1227 552 675 440 417 370 176 485 380 187

No 27% 26% 28% 28% 24% 32% 37% 27% 26% 23%

D D GHI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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Water Safety

3a. Total Adults who know how to swim

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Total Adults 3827 2116 1711 1265 1558 1004 343 1264 1707 513
Weighted 3817 1804 2012 1196 1484 1137 401 1495 1241 679
2959 1395 1564 1012 1162 785 265 1154 974 566
Yes 78% 7% 78% 85% 78% 69% 66% 7% 78% 83%
DE E F F FGH
857 409 448 184 322 352 136 341 267 113
No 22% 23% 22% 15% 22% 31% 34% 23% 22% 17%
C CD GHI | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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Detailed Tables

3a. Total Children who know how to swim

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Total Children 692 358 334 372 290 30 59 256 277 100
Weighted 681 308 373 361 284 36** 69* 291 194 126*
311 165 146 104 189 18 30 148 81 52
Yes 46% 54% 39% 29% 66% 50% 43% 51% 42% 41%
B C
370 143 227 256 95 18 39 144 112 74
No 54% 46% 61% 71% 34% 50% 57% 49% 58% 59%
A D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4. Total Members of Household who have taken formal swimming lessons

EDUCATION

GENDER

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Total Members of Household 4519 2474 2045 1637 1848 1034 402 1520 1984 613
Weighted 4497 2112 2385 1557 1768 1173 471 1787 1435 805

Total Members of Household

1998 936 1061 809 790 399 126 718 675 479
Yes 44% 44% 44% 52% 45% 34% 27% 40% 47% 59%
DE E F FG FGH
2498 1174 1324 747 976 774 345 1069 758 326
No 56% 56% 56% 48% 55% 66% 73% 60% 53% 41%
C CD GHI HI |
2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
Don't know 0 0 - - 0 - - - 0 -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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Detailed Tables

4. Total Adults who have taken formal swimming lessons

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Total Adults 3827 2116 1711 1265 1558 1004 343 1264 1707 513
Weighted 3817 1804 2012 1196 1484 1137 401 1495 1241 679
1729 807 923 702 651 377 115 597 591 426
Yes 45% 45% 46% 59% 44% 33% 29% 40% 48% 63%
DE E F FG FGH
2086 996 1090 494 832 760 286 898 649 252
No 55% 55% 54% 41% 56% 67% 71% 60% 52% 37%
C CD GHI HI |
2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
Don't know 0 0 - - 0 - - - 0 -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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Detailed Tables

4. Total Children who have taken formal swimming lessons

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: Total Children 692 358 334 372 290 30 59 256 277 100

Weighted 681 308 373 361 284 36** 69* 291 194 126*
268 130 139 107 139 22 11 121 84 53

Yes 39% 42% 37% 30% 49% 61% 16% 41% 43% 42%
C F F F
412 178 234 254 145 14 59 171 110 74

No 61% 58% 63% 70% 51% 39% 84% 59% 57% 58%

D GHI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

5. How far (in metres) do you think a person should be able to swim in order to be considered a good swimmer?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1997 1131 866 587 837 573 193 641 892 271
Weighted 1997 967 1030 557 793 647 225 760 651 361
82 31 51 32 33 18 14 35 23 10
10 metres 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3%
E
333 122 211 123 131 80 30 142 100 61
25 metres 17% 13% 21% 22% 17% 12% 13% 19% 15% 17%
A DE E
745 431 315 220 306 220 66 269 254 158
50 metres 37% 45% 31% 39% 39% 34% 29% 35% 39% 44%
B F FG
196 141 55 49 81 65 14 53 71 58
Other 10% 15% 5% 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 11% 16%
B FG FGH
640 242 398 134 242 264 102 260 203 75
Don't know 32% 25% 39% 24% 31% 41% 45% 34% 31% 21%
A C CD GHI | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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Water Safety

6. Which of the following would you say describes your access to backyard pools?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1997 1131 866 587 837 573 193 641 892 271
Weighted 1997 967 1030 557 793 647 225 760 651 361
| have friends and neighbours who have backyard pools 511 241 270 212 191 107 37 190 173 111
that | have used 26% 25% 26% 38% 24% 17% 16% 25% 27% 31%
DE E F F F
| ha_lve a pool in the backyard o_f my property (either my 239 104 135 73 108 57 23 102 80 33
main property or a cottage/cabin)
12% 11% 13% 13% 14% 9% 10% 13% 12% 9%
E E
. 1277 636 641 294 498 486 165 474 412 226
| don't have access to or use backyard pools
64% 66% 62% 53% 63% 75% 73% 62% 63% 63%
C CD GHI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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Water Safety

7. Which of the following measures do you use to make your backyard pool safe for children under 10 to be around?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Have pool 238 125 113 78 108 52 19 85 109 25
Weighted 239 104 135 73* 108* 57* 23** 102* 80 33**
| do not allow children under 10 to be alone in the pool 121 52 69 36 57 28 7 49 51 14
area 51% 50% 51% 49% 53% 50% 32% 48% 63% 42%
G
85 39 47 30 31 24 5 39 27 14
4-sided fencing the pool 36% 37% 35% 41% 29% 42% 23% 38% 33% 43%
80 39 40 24 36 20 9 28 32 11
Self-closing gate on fence to pool area 33% 38% 30% 33% 33% 34% 37% 27% 40% 34%
3-sided fencing, using the house for the 4th side 68 30 38 20 32 16 8 28 29 8
28% 29% 28% 27% 29% 29% 13% 27% 36% 25%
Childproof safety locks on doors beyond reach of child 65 29 35 23 28 13 2 30 23 10
leading to the pool area 27% 28% 26% 32% 26% 23% 9% 29% 29% 30%
L . 33 12 21 11 15 7 3 16 7 7
Pool covered with impenetrable cover when not in use
14% 12% 16% 15% 14% 12% 12% 16% 8% 22%
Pool alarm for when something has entered the pool 9 6 3 6 2 1 0 4 3 2
during non supervised time 4% 6% 2% 8% 2% 1% - 4% 3% 7%
27 8 19 8 13 5 4 13 6 4
None of the above 11% 8% 14% 12% 12% 10% 17% 13% 8% 11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

13 of 27



Canadian Online Omni December 12 - December 19, 2011 Detailed Tables
Water Safety

8. Which of the following measures do your friends and neighbours use to make their backyard pool safe for children under 10 to be around?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: Have friends and neighbours with pool 522 286 236 222 202 98 33 161 241 87
Weighted 511 241 270 212 191 107* 37* 190 173 111*
They do not allow children under 10 to be alone in the 246 122 125 98 96 52 18 93 83 52
pool area 48% 50% 46% 46% 50% 49% 48% 49% 48% A47%
217 104 113 80 89 48 12 84 79 43
Self-closing gate on fence to pool area 42% 43% 42% 38% 46% 44% 32% 44% 45% 39%
. . . . 203 105 98 76 83 44 13 73 60 58

3-sided fi , the h for the 4th sid

sided iencing, using the house for the #ih side 40% 43% 36% 36% 43% 41% 36% 38% 35% 52%
GH

196 94 102 71 68 56 18 70 68 40
4-sided fencing the pool 38% 39% 38% 33% 36% 52% 49% 37% 39% 36%

CD

Childproof safety locks on doors beyond reach of child 164 76 89 65 66 33 10 64 58 32
leading to the pool area 32% 31% 33% 31% 35% 31% 27% 34% 33% 29%
Pool covered with impenetrable cover when not in use 115 a4 £ 57 a4 15 ! 36 46 26
P 22% 18% 26% 27% 23% 14% 19% 19% 26% 24%

A E

Pool alarm for when something has entered the pool 34 16 18 16 17 1 1 10 10 13

during non supervised time 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 1% 3% 5% 6% 12%
E E
16 8 8 12 3 1 1 8 4 3
None of the above 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Water Safety

9_1. (When an adult is present) As a parent, how concerned or not concerned would you be with your children playing in a backyard that has a pool?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Have child/children 428 224 204 224 182 22 33 153 178 64
Weighted 419 190 229 219 173 26** 38* 173 125 82*

When an adult is present

75 36 39 44 30 2 15 33 15 12

Very concerned 18% 19% 17% 20% 17% 6% 39% 19% 12% 15%
GHI

126 54 72 66 50 9 9 51 40 26
Somewhat concerned 30% 28% 31% 30% 29% 35% 23% 30% 32% 31%

157 67 89 86 59 11 11 63 50 33
Not very concerned 37% 36% 39% 39% 34% 43% 28% 36% 40% 40%

62 33 29 23 34 4 3 26 21 11
Not at all concerned 15% 17% 13% 11% 20% 16% 9% 15% 17% 13%

C

200 90 111 109 80 11 24 84 54 38
Top2Box (Concerned) 48% 47% 48% 50% 46% 41% 62% 49% 43% 46%

218 100 118 109 93 15 14 89 71 44
Low2Box (Not concerned) 52% 53% 52% 50% 54% 59% 38% 51% 57% 54%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

9_2. (When children are at least 10 years old) As a parent, how concerned or not concerned would you be with your children playing in a backyard that has a pool?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Have child/children 428 224 204 224 182 22 33 153 178 64
Weighted 419 190 229 219 173 26** 38* 173 125 82*
159 71 88 79 73 7 20 76 34 30
Very concerned 38% 37% 38% 36% 42% 27% 52% 44% 27% 36%
H H
183 85 98 99 68 16 14 65 66 38
Somewhat concerned 44% 45% 43% 45% 39% 61% 36% 38% 53% 46%
G
63 28 34 35 25 2 0 26 22 15
Not very concerned 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 9% - 15% 17% 18%
F F F
14 6 9 6 7 1 5 6 4 0
Not at all concerned 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 12% 4% 3% -
HI
342 156 186 178 141 23 33 141 99 68
Top2Box (Concerned) 82% 82% 81% 81% 81% 88% 88% 81% 80% 82%
77 34 43 41 33 3 5 32 25 15
Low2Box (Not concerned) 18% 18% 19% 19% 19% 12% 12% 19% 20% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

9_3. (When the children are able to swim) As a parent, how concerned or not concerned would you be with your children playing in a backyard that has a pool?

GENDER EDUCATION

92

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Have child/children 428 224 204 224 182 22 33 153 178 64
Weighted 419 190 229 219 173 26** 38* 173 125 82*

When the children are able to swim

Not at all concerned

35 57 50 37 5 11 49 19 13
Very concerned 22% 18% 25% 23% 21% 20% 29% 28% 15% 16%
H
201 92 109 103 84 15 19 79 67 36
Somewhat concerned 48% 49% 48% 47% 48% 55% 50% 46% 54% 44%
102 51 52 52 44 6 5 35 31 31
Not very concerned 24% 27% 23% 24% 26% 21% 13% 20% 25% 38%
FG
23 12 11 14 8 1 3 10 7 2

6%

3%

8%

293

127 166 153 121 20 30 128 86 49
Top2Box (Concerned) 70% 67% 73% 70% 70% 76% 79% 74% 69% 59%
|
125 63 63 66 53 6 8 45 39 34
Low2Box (Not concerned) 30% 33% 27% 30% 30% 24% 21% 26% 31% 41%
G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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9. (Top2box (Concerned) Summary) As a parent, how concerned or not concerned would you be with your children playing in a backyard that has a pool?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Have child/children 428 224 204 224 182 22 33 153 178 64
Weighted 419 190 229 219 173 26** 38* 173 125 82*
342 156 186 178 141 23 33 141 99 68
When children are at least 10 years old 82% 82% 81% 81% 81% 88% 88% 81% 80% 82%
293 127 166 153 121 20 30 128 86 49
When the children are able to swim 70% 67% 73% 70% 70% 76% 79% 74% 69% 59%
|
200 90 111 109 80 11 24 84 54 38
When an adult is present 48% 47% 48% 50% 46% 41% 62% 49% 43% 46%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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9. (Low2box (Not concerned) Summary) As a parent, how concerned or not concerned would you be with your children playing in a backyard that has a pool?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: Have child/children 428 224 204 224 182 22 33 153 178 64
Weighted 419 190 229 219 173 26** 38* 173 125 82*
218 100 118 109 93 15 14 89 71 44

When an adult is present 52% 53% 52% 50% 54% 59% 38% 51% 57% 54%
125 63 63 66 53 6 8 45 39 34

When the children are able to swim 30% 33% 27% 30% 30% 24% 21% 26% 31% 41%
G
77 34 43 41 33 3 5 32 25 15

When children are at least 10 years old 18% 18% 19% 19% 19% 12% 12% 19% 20% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

10. At what age do you think a child should be allowed to be in or around a pool unsupervised, or do you think age is not important and that it should just be when they know how to swim?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1997 1131 866 587 837 573 193 641 892 271
Weighted 1997 967 1030 557 793 647 225 760 651 361
8 3 5 1 3 4 2 1 2 2
By age 0 0 0 0 0 0 1% 1% 0 0 1%
5 5 1 0 4 2 2 0 3 0
By age 1 0 0 0 - 0 0 1% - 1% -
G G
3 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 0
By age 2 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 -
8 5 3 1 5 3 1 4 4 0
By age 3 0 1% 0 0 1% 0 0 0 1% -
13 5 8 6 7 0 1 5 3 4
By age 4 1% 0 1% 1% 1% - 0 1% 0 1%
E E
12 7 5 9 2 1 1 2 4 5
By age 5 1% 1% 0 2% 0 0 0 0 1% 1%
DE
16 9 8 7 4 5 5 3 3 5
By age 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 2% 0 1% 1%
GH
8 7 1 1 3 4 0 2 4 2
By age 7 0 1% 0 0 0 1% - 0 1% 0
B
31 19 12 12 10 9 2 11 12 6
By age 8 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
16 9 7 7 5 4 1 4 4 7
By age 9 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 2%
152 75 76 44 60 48 17 60 42 33
By age 10 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9%
13 5 8 6 6 2 0 2 7 4
By age 11 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 - 0 1% 1%
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Water Safety

10. At what age do you think a child should be allowed to be in or around a pool unsupervised, or do you think age is not important and that it should just be when they know how to swim?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

343 160 183 95 121 127 24 147 107 66

By age 12 17% 17% 18% 17% 15% 20% 10% 19% 16% 18%
D F F F

113 43 70 45 43 26 8 50 33 22

By age 13 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6%
A E

150 83 67 35 72 42 16 62 50 21
By age 14 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6%

106 49 57 31 50 25 8 41 43 14
By age 15 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4%

147 66 81 29 73 45 23 60 48 16
By age 16 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 5%

C |
5 1 4 1 4 0 0 4 2 0

By age 17 0 0 0 0 1% - - 0 0 -

56 30 26 10 27 19 4 22 13 16
By age 18 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%

H

792 385 407 218 294 280 110 277 267 138

When they know how to swim 40% 40% 40% 39% 37% 43% 49% 36% 41% 38%
D GHI

12.5 12.4 12.6 12.1 12.8 12.4 12.2 12.7 12.5 12.1

Mean c |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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11. Which of the following options best describes your boating habits?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1997 1131 866 587 837 573 193 641 892 271
Weighted 1997 967 1030 557 793 647 225 760 651 361
211 116 95 30 93 88 19 97 66 28
| own a boat 11% 12% 9% 5% 12% 14% 9% 13% 10% 8%
C C |
| don't own a boat but | do go boating once a year or 315 162 153 120 124 71 28 108 118 61
more 16% 17% 15% 22% 16% 11% 13% 14% 18% 17%
DE E G
I don't own a boat but | do go boating less than once a 339 157 182 102 154 83 37 126 114 60
year 17% 16% 18% 18% 19% 13% 17% 17% 18% 17%
E E
1132 532 600 305 422 405 140 428 353 211
I don't go boating or own a boat 57% 55% 58% 55% 53% 63% 62% 56% 54% 58%
CD H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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12. When you go out boating, how often are you and all the adult passengers on the boat wearing a lifejacket?

GENDER

Female

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: Go boating or own a boat 893 518 375 265 399 229 76 288 416 113

Weighted 865 434 431 252 371 242 85* 331 298 150
410 215 195 90 193 126 38 164 142 66

Always 47% 50% 45% 36% 52% 52% 45% 49% 48% 44%

C C
197 100 98 80 63 54 16 71 65 45
Most of the time 23% 23% 23% 32% 17% 22% 19% 21% 22% 30%
DE

189 89 101 59 79 52 22 68 69 31

Sometimes 22% 20% 23% 23% 21% 21% 26% 20% 23% 21%
68 31 38 23 36 10 8 29 23 8

Never 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 4% 10% 9% 8% 6%

E E

607 315 292 170 256 181 55 235 207 111

Top2Box (Always/Most of the time) 70% 73% 68% 68% 69% 75% 64% 71% 69% 74%
258 119 138 81 115 61 30 96 92 39

Low2Box (Sometimes/Never) 30% 27% 32% 32% 31% 25% 36% 29% 31% 26%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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13. Why is it that the adults on board don't always wear a lifejacket?

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Adults do not always wear lifejackets 473 264 209 171 193 109 40 147 220 66
Weighted 455 219 236 162 178 116* 47* 167 157 84*
109 40 69 52 39 18 13 36 39 21
Know how to swim 24% 18% 29% 32% 22% 16% 29% 22% 25% 24%
A DE
92 49 43 30 35 28 9 26 33 25
Uncomfortable to wear 20% 22% 18% 18% 20% 24% 19% 15% 21% 29%
G
65 21 43 23 26 16 5 21 28 11
Always keep them in the boat 14% 10% 18% 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 18% 13%
A
Do not have to/ no reason to wear a life jacket €0 26 34 22 25 12 8 20 17 15
13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11% 17% 12% 11% 18%
52 28 24 17 24 11 1 20 25 6
Size of the boat 11% 13% 10% 10% 14% 9% 2% 12% 16% 7%
E
47 22 25 10 20 17 8 16 17 7
Stupidity/ bad habit/ poor choice 10% 10% 11% 6% 12% 15% 16% 9% 11% 8%
C
22 10 12 12 4 5 2 10 6 4
Boat is moving slow 5% 4% 5% 8% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5%
D
22 11 10 2 8 11 3 11 8 0
Do not think it will happen to us 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 10% 6% 7% 5% -
C | |
18 10 8 8 4 6 3 3 6 5
Docked/ anchored/ not moving 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 4% 6%
In shallow water/ water is not deep enough 15 9 6 4 9 3 8 4 5 3
3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4%
15 6 9 10 4 1 1 7 6 1
None available/ not enough lifejackets 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1%
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Water Safety

13. Why is it that the adults on board don't always wear a lifejacket?

Female

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Too much hassle to wear them/ too lazy 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%

15 7 8 6 4 5 1 4 4 6
Not f h fi the sh | tol

ot far enough away from the shore/ close to land 2% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7%
14 8 6 7 4 3 0 5 4 4

Feel safe 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 4%
L. 12 6 7 3 4 5 0 4 7 2

t th t t

Depends on condition (weather/ water current) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 206 4% 206
9 7 3 7 1 1 1 3 2 4

Forget/ don't think of it 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%

D

9 3 6 2 6 1 0 3 2 4

Prefer to get some sun/ get a tan 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% - 2% 1% 4%
2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Adults are present 0 - 1% - - 1% - 1% - -
37 11 26 12 16 10 1 10 17 8

Other 8% 5% 11% 7% 9% 8% 2% 6% 11% 10%

A

6 4 2 3 0 3 0 2 2 1

Nothing 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% 1%
18 12 6 7 8 2 0 13 3 2

Don't know 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% - % 2% 3%

H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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14. When you go out boating, how often would your children on the boat be wearing a lifejacket?

GENDER

Female

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Sometimes

Base: Go boating or own a boat and have children 207 109 98 103 97 7 15 78 85 29
Weighted 201 91 110* 100* 93* 8+ 17** 88* 59* 38**
186 88 98 93 87 6 17 81 54 34
Always 93% 97% 89% 93% 94% 80% 100% 93% 93% 88%
B
12 2 10 5 5 2 0 5 3 4
Most of the time 6% 3% 9% 5% 6% 20% - 6% 5% 12%
3 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%

2%

2%

Low2Box (Sometimes/Never)

198 90 108 98 92 8 17 86 57 38
Top2Box (Always/Most of the time) 99% 99% 98% 98% 99% 100% 100% 98% 98% 100%
3 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%

2%

2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

15. Why is it that your children don't always wear a lifejacket when in a boat?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: Children do not always wear lifejackets 14 4 10 8 5 1 0 5 6 3

Welghted 15* 3** 12** 7** 6** 2** *% 6** 4** 4**
3 0 3 2 2 0 0 1 1 2

Uncomfortable to wear 23% - 29% 25% 28% - - 17% 18% 37%
3 0 3 0 2 2 0 2 0 2

Adults are present 22% - 27% - 28% 100% - 25% - 38%
3 0 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 2

Know how to swim 21% - 26% 19% 28% - - 23% - 38%
2 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Always keep them in the boat 15% - 18% 11% 23% - - 21% 20% -
1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Size of the boat 9% 19% 7% 11% 10% - - - 33% -
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Do not think it will happen to us 7% - 9% 15% - - - 17% - -
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
None available/ not enough lifejackets 6% 28% - 11% - - - 13% - -
1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Stupidity/ bad habit/ poor choice 5% - 6% - 12% - - - 17% -
2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1

Don't know 11% 54% - 22% - - - - 12% 25%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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16. Of the following options, which do you think best reflects boating regulations when it comes to wearing a lifejacket?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Don't go boating or own a boat 1104 613 491 322 438 344 117 353 476 158
Weighted 1132 532 600 305 422 405 140 428 353 211
At least one person in the boat has to know how to 8 6 2 6 2 0 1 2 1 3
swim 1% 1% 0 2% 0 - 1% 1% 0 2%
E
. - 3 3 1 3 1 0 0 2 2 0
At least th t shoul lifejacket
east one person in the boat should wear a lifejacke 0 1% 0 1% 0 i i 0 1% i
There should be one lifejacket for each person on 189 97 92 63 72 54 21 68 62 38
board the boat 17% 18% 15% 21% 17% 13% 15% 16% 18% 18%
E
Everyone on board must wear a lifejacket 932 427 505 234 347 351 118 356 287 170
v ) 82% 80% 84% 77% 82% 87% 84% 83% 82% 81%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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17. How long do you think that you would be able to swim continuously, without touching the bottom or using a flotation device, in a lake, large river or the ocean?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Know how to swim 1560 903 657 500 671 389 129 489 710 232
Weighted 1533 766 767 475 630 428 145 571 512 306
1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0 minutes 0 0 - - - 0 - 0 - -
33 18 14 15 10 8 2 14 12 5
1-2 minutes 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
100 50 50 39 40 22 5 41 34 21
3-5 minutes 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7% 7%
131 63 68 46 50 35 17 50 47 17
6-10 minutes 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 5%
|
116 62 54 29 59 28 9 43 34 29
11-15 minutes 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10%
C
109 60 49 34 42 33 11 30 40 27
16-20 minutes 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 9%
198 97 101 67 81 49 12 70 74 42
21-30 minutes 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 8% 12% 14% 14%
15 4 11 9 3 2 2 2 5 6
31-40 minutes 1% 0 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 0 1% 2%
D
44 23 21 20 13 11 3 17 15 10
41-50 minutes 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
D
110 57 52 48 31 31 3 37 43 27
51-60 minutes 7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 7% 2% 6% 8% 9%
D F F
68 43 25 32 21 15 5 15 26 22
61-120 minutes 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7%
B DE G G
45 33 12 15 23 6 4 11 16 13
121 minutes or more 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4%
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Water Safety

17. How long do you think that you would be able to swim continuously, without touching the bottom or using a flotation device, in a lake, large river or the ocean?

GENDER EDUCATION
Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
B E
564 255 309 121 255 188 72 240 166 86
Don't know 37% 33% 40% 25% 41% 44% 50% 42% 32% 28%
HI HI

A C C
54.5 39.5 53.6 48.5 36.5 40.9 415 46.6 59.9

Mean 47.4

B
Std. Dev. 100.83 112.42 85.49 121.92 103.92 46.4 64.52 96.64 82.82 136.12
Mean (Excluding Outliers) 34.4 3I73.7 30.6 36.6 32.7 33.7 32.4 30 34.8 4(();:9
Std. Dev. 37.64 42.62 30.88 37.15 38.6 36.84 41.14 33.51 36.3 43.29

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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